6/02/97

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

1:09 PM

#### (((H97000009004 7)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FAX #: (904)922-4001

FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

ACCT#: 071001002335

CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ

PHONE: (305)599-0839

FAX #: (305)716-0346

NAME: D.X.A. INC.

Ξ,

AUDIT NUMBER..... H97000009004

DOC TYPE......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

CERT. OF STATUS...1

PAGES..... 3

CERT. COPIES.....0

DEL.METHOD.. FAX

EST.CHARGE.. \$78.75

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

171 ë



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 3, 1997

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

SUBJECT: D.X.A. INC. REF: W97000012871

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6926.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H97000009004 Letter Number: 397A00029777

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

D.X.A. INC.

The undersigned incorporator (s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt (s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: D.x.A. INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:
128 RW. 25 ST.
MIAMI, FL. 33127

#### ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

#### ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate numbers of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:  $100 \times $10.00 = $1,000.00$ 

ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

Prepared by: Ana Sterling 830 W. 54th St. Hialeah, Fl 33012 (305) 887-4185 97 JUN -3 M 8:51

H97000009004

#### H97000009004

#### ARTICLE Y OFFICERS DIRECTORS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial officer(s) if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successor(s) is (are) elected, is(are):

ARA STERLING 830 W. 54 ST, HIALEAH, FL. 33012

DIRECTOR

PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 6360 NW. 188 UN. MIAMI, FL. 33015

DIRECTOR

#### ARTICLE VI INCOMPORATOR (5)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the Incorporator(s) to these Article of Incorporation is (are):

ANA STERLING 830 W. 54 ST. Blalkah, FL. 33012

PRESIDENT 50 shares

PEDRO RODRIGUEZ 6360 NW. 188 LN. MIANI, FL. 33015

SECHETARY & TRHASURER 50 Shares

The undersigned has(have) executed these Article of Incorporation this Second day of June ,19 97 .

Signature/Tigre

Signature/Title

TATEATIASSELL FLORIDA

## PEGISTRIKO AGEST/REGISTRIKO OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Plorida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Plorida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Plorida.

|     | D.X.A. INC.                                       |
|-----|---|
| The | name and address of the registered agent and offi |
| is_ | ANA STERLING                                      |
|     | (Neme)  |
|     | 830 W. 54 ST                                      |
|     | (P. O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)                        |
|     | BIALEAH, FL. 33012                                |
|     | (CITY/STATE/ZIP)                                  |

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESI AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FUR THER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMACE OF MY DUTIES AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

| SIGNATURE ON a Sterking |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| DATE MAY 20, 1997       |  |

# P97000048515 THE UNITED STATES CORPORATION

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 411637 155222A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE: June 2, 1997

ORDER TIME : 10:47 AM

ORDER NO. : 411637-005

CUSTOMER NO: 155222A

CUSTOMER: Adron Walker, Esq

BARNES WALKER, CHARTERED

3119 Manatee Avenue, West

Bradenton, FL 34205

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

SUN HOVERCRAFT RIDES, INC.

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

75 -2 PH 12: 34

900002197689--0 -06/02/97--01076--024 \*\*\*\*\*\*70.007, \*\*\*\*\*\*70.00



#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# SUN HOVERCRAFT RIDES, INC.

The undersigned Incorporator subscribing to these Articles of Incorporation, being competent to contract, hereby forms a Corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of this Corporation shall be Sun Hovercraft Rides, Inc., and its initial mailing address shall be 3907 35th Street West, Bradenton, Florida 34205. The initial address of the Corporation's principal office shall be 3907 35th Street West, Bradenton, Florida 34205.

#### **ARTICLE II**

The purpose of this Corporation is to engage in any and all business not prohibited by the Laws of the State of Florida.

This Corporation shall have all powers given corporations under the Laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time shall be one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00).

#### **ARTICLE IV**

This Corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### **ARTICLE V**

The name of the initial Registered Agent is Bryan K. Ibasfalean, and the street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 3907 35th Street West, Bradenton, Florida 34205. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The name and address of each Incorporator of this Corporation is:

Bryan K. Ibasfalean 3907 35th Street West Bradenton, Florida 34205

#### **ARTICLE VII**

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, this Corporation shall begin in existence on May 30, 1997, at 12:01 A.M.

Bryan K. Ibasfalezh, Incorporator

I hereby accept designation as Registered Agent of the above-named corporation, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Bryan K. Ibasfalean, Registered Agent

97 JUN - 2 PH 4: 12